

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.512/2022
CrlM No.1029/2022

Gurpreet Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and
Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.06.2022

Issue notice to the other side for filing objections. Requisite steps to effect service upon the respondents be taken within one week.

List on 02.08.2022.

In the meantime, the investigation in the case FIR No.40/2021 dated 06.02.2021 registered with Police Station Domana Jammu under Sections 420 and 406 IPC may go ahead, however the challan in the matter shall not be produced without the permission of this Court.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
16.06.2022
Surinder