

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.512/2022

Gurpreet Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response with a copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.

List on 30.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
01.09.2023
Eva