

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 512/2022
CrlM No. 1029/2022

Gurpreet Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER
04.11.2023

Ms. Shazia, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.
AG seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file the
detailed status report/objections with an advance copy to learned counsel for the
petitioner.

List on 01.12.2023.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
04.11.2023
Meenakshi