

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar)

CRM(M) No. 512/2022

Gurpreet Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through SSP Jammu and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

01. Fresh notice to respondents 3 to 5 through Senior Superintendent of Police, Srinagar who shall ensure that notice is received back by this Court by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, he shall remain present on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.
02. List on 22.05.2026.
03. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Manzoor