

Regular List
Serial No. 38

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 512/2022

Gurpreet Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, AC vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.08.2026)

- 01.** Reply is stated to have been filed by the official-respondents.
- 02.** There is no representation on behalf of the respondent No. 3, who is stated to have been served, whereas report with regard to the service of respondents No. 4 & 5 is awaited. Registry shall report in the matter on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **18.09.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.08.2026
Bunty